Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 143
e Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed

Amount

(SPIN)

AMCO HBS Holdings

LP (143010103)

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

CDW Government LLC

(143005588)

CDW Government LLC

(143005588)

CDW Government LLC

(143005588)

Comcast Business

Communications
(143003990)

(BEN)

Lincoln Public
School District
(138458)

Kentucky State
Dept Of Educ
(128821)

Keystone
Academy
Charter School
(16056301)

Memphis Street
Academy
Charter School
(16072386)

Thompson
School District
R-2j (142221)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

NE

PA

PA

CO

IL

2399051417

2399047568

2399040778

2399054277

2399034474

2399006027

BM

IA

IC

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced
from $38,934.00 to
$19,467.00 to remo...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN
17025700 Early
Childhood Center has ...

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced
from $57,951.60 to
$29,468.24 to remo...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Contract Award
Date was changed from
03/10/2023 to
03/11/2023 to agree w...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
percentage for BEN
69206 ST BENEDICT S...

$11,680.20

$27,808.70

$49,258.86

$17,041.38

$7,940.00

$4,800.00

$11,680.20

$27,808.70

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

(BEN)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)
The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

2399052799

2399052777

2399052758

2399052735

2399006047

2399006046

2399006042

2399006032

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
percentage for BEN
69206 ST BENEDICT S...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
percentage for BEN
69206 ST BENEDICT S...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
percentage for BEN
69206 ST BENEDICT S...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
percentage for BEN
69206 ST BENEDICT S...

Amount

$3,570.00

$4,500.00

$5,850.00

$6,000.00

$9,150.00

$4,650.00

$13,149.18

$4,800.00

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Comcast Cable

Communications, LLC

(143013564)

Comcast Cable

Communications, LLC

(143013564)

Comcast Cable

Communications, LLC

(143013564)

Comcast Cable

Communications, LLC

(143013564)

Comcast Cable

Communications, LLC

(143013564)

Comcast Cable

Communications, LLC

(143013564)

Comcast Cable

Communications, LLC

(143013564)

Comcast Cable

Communications, LLC

(143013564)

(BEN)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)
The Catholic
Bishop Of
Chicago
(17000574)

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

2399048256

2399048268

2399048273

2399048286

2399048294

2399048431

2399048168

2399006048

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
percentage for BEN
69206 ST BENEDICT S...

Amount

$1,319.40

$2,519.40

$1,619.40

$2,099.10

$2,699.10

$1,319.40

$1,919.40

$4,890.00

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider Applicant

Requested Committed

(SPIN) (BEN) State FRN Status SLD Explanation Amount Jp—
MR1:Approved as
Network Outsource, The De La Salle Not submitted. MR1:The
Inc (143024572) School (231185) Y 2399036835 IC 404 Total Student Count for $3,435.70 $0.00
De La Salle School...
. The Catholic MR1:Approved as
RCN Telecom Sevices . .
of Tllinois, LLC gﬁ.h"p ok L 2399048128 IA N‘(’it . SUb?Ittedd%Rl'Th"i) | $425.94 $0.00
(143035057) icago Funde applicant di noi; submit
(17000574) any RAL correctio...
. The Catholic MR1:Approved as
RCN Telecom Sevices . .
of Tllinois, LLC (B:ﬁ'.h"p Of IL 2399006049 1A N‘(’f : submitted. l\fmégl\f CEP  41,265.94 $0.00
(143035057) icago unde percentage for
(17000574) 69206 ST BENEDICT S...
. : MR1:Approved as
Hickory City .
Wyebot, Inc. A Not submitted. MR1:The
(143050718) School District NC 2399054978 MB Fundedannlicanticichnotisubmit $59,920.00 $0.00
(127046) X
any RAL correctio...
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