

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 143
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AMCO HBS Holdings LP (143010103)	Lincoln Public School District (138458)	NE	2399051417	BM	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$38,934.00 to \$19,467.00 to remo...	\$11,680.20	\$11,680.20
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	Kentucky State Dept Of Educ (128821)	KY	2399047568	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17025700 Early Childhood Center has ...	\$27,808.70	\$27,808.70
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Keystone Academy Charter School (16056301)	PA	2399040778	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$57,951.60 to \$29,468.24 to remo...	\$49,258.86	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Memphis Street Academy Charter School (16072386)	PA	2399054277	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$17,041.38	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Thompson School District R-2j (142221)	CO	2399034474	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 03/10/2023 to 03/11/2023 to agree w...	\$7,940.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399006027	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage for BEN 69206 ST BENEDICT S...	\$4,800.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399052799	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,570.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399052777	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$4,500.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399052758	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$5,850.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399052735	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399006047	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage for BEN 69206 ST BENEDICT S...	\$9,150.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399006046	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage for BEN 69206 ST BENEDICT S...	\$4,650.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399006042	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage for BEN 69206 ST BENEDICT S...	\$13,149.18	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399006032	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage for BEN 69206 ST BENEDICT S...	\$4,800.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048256	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,319.40	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048268	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,519.40	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048273	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,619.40	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048286	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,099.10	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048294	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,699.10	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048431	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,319.40	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048168	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,919.40	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399006048	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage for BEN 69206 ST BENEDICT S...	\$4,890.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Network Outsource, Inc (143024572)	The De La Salle School (231185)	NY	2399036895	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Total Student Count for De La Salle School...	\$3,435.70	\$0.00
RCN Telecom Sevices of Illinois, LLC (143035057)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399048128	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$425.94	\$0.00
RCN Telecom Sevices of Illinois, LLC (143035057)	The Catholic Bishop Of Chicago (17000574)	IL	2399006049	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage for BEN 69206 ST BENEDICT S...	\$1,265.94	\$0.00
Wyebot, Inc. (143050718)	Hickory City School District (127046)	NC	2399054978	MB	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$59,920.00	\$0.00



Source: [E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

Data generated on Wednesday, February 11th, 2026 at 08:02 AM CST